GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRAILWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO12.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

NEW RAIL LINE BETWEEN KEONJHAR ROAD TO DHAMERA PORT .
583 Shri Rama Chandra Khuntia

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALRAILWAYS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether Railways has any plan to lay new railway line from Jajpur-Keonjhar road to Dhamera port, via
Jajpur Navi Gaya and Aradi Akhandamani; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI E. AHAMED)

(@) & (b) : There is no such proposal at present for new line from Jajpur-Keonjhar road to Dhamara port via
Jajpur Vani Gaya and Aradi Akhandamani.



